Form 3160-3 (November 1983)

APPROVED BY .

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY :

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE. (Other instructions on

Budget Bureau No. 1004-0136

(formerly 9-331C)		OF THE INTE	RIOR	
		LAND MANAGEME		5. LEASE DEBIGNATION AND BERIAL NO.
A PRI ICATIO				NM 03381 6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTER OR TRIBE NAME
1a. TTPE OF WORK	IN FOR PERMIT I	O DRILL, DEEP	PEN, OR PLUG B	ACK
DR b. Tipe of well	ILL X	DEEPEN	PLUG BAC	T. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME
	VELL X OTHER		SINGLE MULTIPE	8. FARM OR LEASE NAME
2. NAME OF OPERATOR	11 1 011 0	Breech "B"		
Ca 3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR	ulkins Oil Compa	9. WELL NO.		
	O. Box 340 Bloom	172-R 10. FIELD AND POOL, OR WILDCAT		
4. LOCATION OF WELL (R	seport location clearly and	Basin Dakota - Blanco MV		
At surface 16	64 ' F/S and 1611	11. BEC., T., R., M., OR BLK.		
At proposed prod. so	_{ie} Same	AND SURVEY OR AREA		
v 		Section 7, 26 North 6 West		
4. DIRTANCE IN MILES AND DIRECTION FROM NEAREST TOWN OR POST OFFICE* 30 Miles South west of Blanco, New Mexico				12. COUNTY OR PARISH 13. STATE
5. DISTANCE FROM PROP	VOED*	t of Blanco, N	ew Mexico	Rio Arriba New Mexico
LOCATION TO NEARES	LINE, FT.	90'	1120	17. NO. OF ACRES ANSIGNED TO THIS WELL.
(Also to nearest drl IS. DISTANCE PROM PROI	OSED LOCATION		ROPOSED DEPTH	320 326.15/326.15 20. ROTART OR CABLE TOULS
TO NEAREST WELL, IN OR APPLIED FOR, ON TH	RILLING, COMPLETED, 18 LEASE, PT.	525'	2750+7366	Rotary
21. ELEVATIONS (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.)				22. APPROX. DATE WORK WILL START*
DRILLING CHERATRADS ADTHORIZED ARE 6412 GR				June 1, 1989
M. SUBJECT TO THE	PENNETTANI ATTACHE	COPOSED CASING AN	D CEMENTING PROGRA	This ection is subject to take in the symmetry procedural review purposes to the TT 2185.0
RIZE OF HOLE	BIZE OF CABING	WEIGHT PER FOOT	SETTING DEPTH	and appeal DWATTER EXMENTS
12 1/4"	8 5/8"	24#	300'	230 Cu.Ft.
7 7/8"	4 1/2"	10.5#	7300'	1700 Cu.Ft.
It is proposed Float will be open hole.	d to drill new h run in drill pi	ole, surface t pe at bit. ES	o 7300', using 9 Gamma and Poros	.1# plus gel based mud. ity Logs will be run in
below surface	casing and unti	l production c	asing is cemente	all times while drilling d. BOP will be tested at ded on daily drilling report.
8 5/8" 24# succirculate to	rface casing wil surface, 200 sac	1 be cemented ks, 230 Cu.Ft.	at approx. 300'	with sufficient cement to
4 1/2" 10.5# sufficient cer (OVER)	J-55 Smls casing ment to circulat	will be cemen e to surface,	ted surface to 7 approx. 1700 Cu.	300' in 3 stages with Ft.
one. It proposal is to reventer program, if an	drill or deepen directional	roposal is to deepen or y, give pertinent data	plug back, give data on pre on subsurface locations and	sent productive sone and proposed new productive measured and true vertical depths. Give blowout
BIGNED	les & Der	PLACE TITLE	Superintendent	DATE 3-28-89
(This space for Fede	ral or State office use) (Š		

*See Instructions On Reverse Side

Title, 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

It is proposed to complete well in Mesa Verde and Dakota Zones. After treating and testing zones separately, well will be commingled in wellbore.

Administrative approval for commingling in wellbore will be obtained from New Mexico OCD before completing.

Estimated formation tops and bottoms:

Alamo 1960' to 2130'

Fruitland 2630' to 2700'

Pictured Cliffs 2710' to 2810'

Mesa Verde 4405' to 5195'

Dakota 7030' to 7255'

This well to replace well No. 172. Now single completed in Dakota Zone.

Old well has a casing leak and efforts to clean up have been underway and unsuccessful since June 1987.

Old well location 1850' from South and 960' from East, Section 7, 26 North 6 West.

Application to P & A old well will be submitted under separate cover.

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION CUMMISSION

WELL LOCATION AND ÁCREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Frim C-187 Superardes C-17; Effective 14-85

All distances must be from the outer boundaries of the Section. Operated Yell No. CAULKINS OIL COMPANY -NM 03381 172-R Unit Letter Section Temahla County 26 NORTH 6 WEST RIO ARRIBA Actual Footage Location of Wells SOUTH feet Irea the 1611 feet from the EAST Ground Level Elev. Producing Formation Dedicated Acres 6412 3202 / E. Dakota / 1/6 Acres 1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty). 3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consolidated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc? **☐** Y•• □ No If answer is "yes;" type of consolidation _ If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of this form if accessary.)_ No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information comtained herein is true and complete to the Charles E. Position Superintendent Caulkins Oil Company 2-24-89 SECTION 7 WELL DECEMBER J. ROGER MILLER Certificate No. 9752 1820 1440 1440 2310 2440 1000

